A subsidiary of TT electronics plc BI Technologies
Model BHV
High Voltage / High Value
Thick Film SIP
Epoxy / Polymer Coated Resistors
Precision Dividers
Applications
• Photomultiplier power

8) Pin Pitch 1 to 8 is 0.7” Nominal
9) Pin Pitch 8 to 10 is 0.2” Nominal
10) Pin Length = 0.178”±0.018”
11) Max Seated Height = 0.380”, Max Lenght = 1.000”,
Max Thickness = 0.1”
Outline Dimensions (mm)
Schematic - All Models
BHV - Precision Divider
1 8 10
R2R1
Date Code
BHV-XXX / YYY
Resistive Components 3
Model Voltage A B C
Max
BHV10RF / PF 10kV 24.2 20.32 10.16 Max
BHV15RF / PF 15kV 29.3 25.40 12.70 Max
BHV20RF / PF 20kV 37.6 33.02 15.24 Max
BHV30RF / PF 30kV 59.7 50.80 15.24 Max
Model Voltage A B C
Max
BHV10RW / PW 10kV 24.2 20.32 10.16 Max
BHV15RW / PW 15kV 29.3 25.40 12.70 Max
BHV20RW / PW 20kV 37.6 33.02 15.24 Max
BHV30RW / PW 30kV 59.7 50.80 15.24 Max
Model Voltage A B C
Max
BHV10RS 10kV 22.86 20.32 7.62 Max
BHV15RS 15kV 27.94 25.40 10.16 Max
BHV20RS 20kV 36.32 33.02 12.70 Max
BHV30RS 30kV 58.42 50.80 12.70 Max
A Max
C
 M
ax